

Oak Street Drainage Improvements

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 6068
 Project No.: 15045-110
 Bid Date: October 12, 2017

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Knowledge & Roadworks, Inc.		Newland, Inc.		Westco Construction Corp.		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC		
			Unit	Price	Unit	Price	Unit	Price	Unit	Price	
Totals ->			2	\$ 1,378,188.00	3	\$ 1,368,817.90	4	\$ 1,631,874.00	5	\$ 1,864,487.20	
Surety-5% bond ->			Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Frontier County & Surety Company		Frontier County & Surety Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		
			1		2		3		4		
			@ unit \$ total \$		@ unit \$ total \$		@ unit \$ total \$		@ unit \$ total \$		
GENERAL											
G-1.1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 372,800.00	\$ 372,800.00	\$ 191,900.00	\$ 191,900.00
G-2.1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 78,500.00	\$ 78,500.00	\$ 482,700.00	\$ 482,700.00
G-3.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 143,500.00	\$ 143,500.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 83,148.00	\$ 83,148.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00
G-4.1	BORROW MATERIAL	825	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 37.40	\$ 30,767.20	\$ 18.88	\$ 15,482.80	\$ 83.00	\$ 68,280.00
G-5.1	EXCAVATION, UNSUITABLE MATERIAL (CONTINGENT)	200	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 17,600.00
G-6.1	MISCELLANEOUS STONE BEDDING (CONTINGENT)	180	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 42.30	\$ 7,614.00	\$ 36.40	\$ 6,552.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 14,040.00
Subtotal - GENERAL				\$ 382,350.00		\$ 348,421.20		\$ 898,880.00		\$ 794,480.00	
ROADWAY											
R-1.1	12" STABILIZED SUBGRADE	4206	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 50,472.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 53,536.50	\$ 12.90	\$ 54,267.40	\$ 21.50	\$ 90,429.00
R-2.1	6" RECLAIMED CONCRETE BASE	2754	SY	\$ 28.00	\$ 77,100.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 52,326.00	\$ 27.36	\$ 75,271.20	\$ 33.40	\$ 91,987.20
R-3.1	4" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE BASE	102	SY	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,896.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,916.00	\$ 66.58	\$ 6,791.16	\$ 43.30	\$ 4,416.60
R-3.2	2" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE	80	SY	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 40.40	\$ 3,232.00	\$ 38.90	\$ 3,112.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,440.00
R-3.3	1-1/2" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE OVERLAY	3408	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 27,264.00	\$ 9.98	\$ 34,000.80	\$ 10.10	\$ 34,420.80	\$ 11.40	\$ 38,851.20
R-3.4	1-1/2" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE BINDER COURSE	3408	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 27,264.00	\$ 8.68	\$ 29,500.80	\$ 10.10	\$ 34,420.80	\$ 9.90	\$ 33,740.40
R-4.2	TYPE "D" CURB	2702	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 48,636.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 58,785.00	\$ 23.18	\$ 62,438.20	\$ 21.20	\$ 57,384.00
R-6.1	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	7372	SF	\$ 4.75	\$ 35,017.50	\$ 4.80	\$ 35,385.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 36,860.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 27,378.40
R-6.1	4" WIDE DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (CONTINGENT)	12	EA	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 5,832.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,760.00
R-6.2	6" WIDE DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (CONTINGENT)	5	EA	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 1,490.00
R-7.1	SIDEWALK CURB RAMP	2	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,118.00	\$ 2,236.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 2,816.00
Subtotal - ROADWAY				\$ 398,447.00		\$ 368,837.20		\$ 472,878.00		\$ 372,878.20	
STORM DRAINAGE											
D-1.1	18" RC PIPE, CLASS III	24	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 38.70	\$ 928.80	\$ 96.00	\$ 2,304.00
D-1.2	18" RC PIPE, CLASS II	262	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,340.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 22,532.00	\$ 91.88	\$ 23,890.80	\$ 108.00	\$ 28,224.00
D-1.3	24" RC PIPE, CLASS II	120	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 73.10	\$ 8,772.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 17,040.00
D-2.3	18" x 30" ERC PIPE, CLASS HE-II	32	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 82.46	\$ 2,638.72	\$ 210.00	\$ 6,720.00
D-2.4	24" x 30" ERC PIPE, CLASS HE-II	778	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 93,360.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 132,260.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 130,664.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 129,626.00
D-2.5	24" x 48" ERC PIPE, CLASS HE-II	284	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 51,120.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 62,480.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 40,912.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 89,400.00
D-6.1	MANHOLE, TYPE II (4' x 4')	2	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 5,960.00	\$ 3,812.00	\$ 7,624.00	\$ 4,836.00	\$ 9,672.00
D-6.2	MANHOLE, TYPE II (6' x 4')	3	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,673.00	\$ 13,919.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 4,878.00	\$ 14,634.00

Oak Street Drainage Improvements

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 6668
 Project No.: 15045-110
 Bid Date: October 12, 2017

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Kawneers & Roseco, Inc.		Rawland, Inc.		Webbs Construction Corp.		Ajan Paving Industries of Florida, LLC	
				8218 Core Rd Tampa, FL 33610	4855 102nd Ave. N. Pineles Park, FL 33762	1283 13th Ave. E Palmetto, FL 34221	1 Ajan Dr N. Venice, FL 34278				
Totals ->			2	\$ 1,276,186.00	3	\$ 1,368,517.00	4	\$ 1,631,074.00	5	\$ 1,854,457.20	
Surety-PH bond ->			Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Thomson Casualty & Surety Company		Thomson Casualty & Surety Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		
D-3.3	MANHOLE, TYPE III (6' x 4')	1	EA	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,742.00	\$ 4,742.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
D-3.4	MANHOLE, TYPE II (6' x 6')	1	EA	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,764.00	\$ 4,764.00	\$ 7,812.00	\$ 7,812.00
D-3.5	MANHOLE, TYPE III (6' x 6')	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,864.00	\$ 6,864.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00
D-16.1	CATCH BASIN, (INLET) TYPE I	6	EA	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 4,540.00	\$ 27,240.00	\$ 4,548.00	\$ 27,276.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 39,600.00
D-16.2	CATCH BASIN, (INLET) TYPE I MOD (4'-0" x 3'-0")	3	EA	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 6,626.00	\$ 19,878.00	\$ 4,798.00	\$ 14,397.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 18,900.00
D-16.3	CATCH BASIN, (INLET) TYPE I MOD (5'-0" x 6'-0")	2	EA	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 8,564.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 5,132.00	\$ 10,264.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,700.00
D-17.2	CATCH BASIN, (INLET) TYPE I HIG	1	EA	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,448.00	\$ 6,448.00	\$ 6,140.00	\$ 6,140.00
D-17.3	CATCH BASIN, (INLET) TYPE I HIG MOD (4'-0" x 3'-0")	1	EA	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4,481.00	\$ 4,481.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
D-18.1	CATCH BASIN, (INLET) TYPE II	1	EA	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 4,471.00	\$ 4,471.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
D-19.1	GRATE INLET, TYPE I	1	EA	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 4,968.00	\$ 4,968.00	\$ 4,847.00	\$ 4,847.00	\$ 4,034.00	\$ 4,034.00
D-34.1	36" x 45" ERCP MITERED END SECTION	1	EA	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 3,568.00	\$ 3,568.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
D-37.1	ENDWALL (PDOT U-TYPE) WITH 2' FLUME	1	EA	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 3,548.00	\$ 3,548.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2,280.00
D-38.1	3' SIDEWALK FLUME	7	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 8,330.00	\$ 3,308.00	\$ 23,436.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 11,200.00
D-39.1	CONCRETE INLET PAD	13	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 307.00	\$ 3,991.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,640.00
D-39.1	BACK OF SIDEWALK WALL FOR GUIDERAIL	180	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,040.00
D-32.1	CONCRETE COLLAR FOR PIPE CONNECTION	3	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,076.00	\$ 6,228.00	\$ 3,902.00	\$ 9,006.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00
D-34.1	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE DIVERSION	1	LS	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 16,770.00	\$ 16,770.00	\$ 43,376.00	\$ 43,376.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
D-36.1	REMOVE EXISTING INLET	11	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 474.00	\$ 5,214.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 10,940.00
D-36.2	REMOVE EXISTING MANHOLE	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 2,952.00	\$ 434.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
D-38.1	REMOVE EXISTING 18" TO 36" PIPE	840	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 16.40	\$ 14,478.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 12,220.00
D-37.1	BULGHEAD FOR 18" x 36" ERCP	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 796.00	\$ 796.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1,330.00
D-38.1	CUT AND PLUG 10" TO 18" PIPE (CONTINGENT)	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
Subtotal - STORM DRAINAGE					\$ 294,680.00		\$ 484,916.00		\$ 414,678.00		\$ 423,880.00
SANITARY SEWER											
S-1.1	6" SDR 26 PVC LATERAL REPLACEMENT (CONTINGENT)	236	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 11,328.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 12,828.00	\$ 36.40	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,630.00
S-1.2	TERMINAL CLEANOUT, NON TRAFFIC (CONTINGENT)	6	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 377.00	\$ 2,262.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,400.00
S-1.3	TERMINAL CLEANOUT, FOR TRAFFIC (CONTINGENT)	2	EA	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00
S-2.1	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE TO NEW ELEVATION	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 3,767.00	\$ 14,068.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
Subtotal - SANITARY SEWER					\$ 18,078.00		\$ 26,970.00		\$ 27,062.00		\$ 21,230.00
POTABLE WATER MAINS											
W-1.1	2" PVC WM	60	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 960.00
W-1.4	6" DIP RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE	82	LF	\$ 78.00	\$ 6,396.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 7,216.00	\$ 80.40	\$ 6,444.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 13,120.00
W-2.4	JOINT RESTRAINT FOR EXISTING 6" DIP	182	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,032.00	\$ 79.30	\$ 12,953.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 11,400.00

Oak Street Drainage Improvements

BID TABULATION

Bld No.: 6658
 Project No.: 15045-110
 Bld Date: October 12, 2017

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Cummings & Rooftops, Inc.		Rawland, Inc.		Weston Construction Corp.		Ajan Paving Industries of Florida, LLC	
			2	\$ 1,275,188.00	3	\$ 1,388,517.90	4	\$ 1,831,074.00	5	\$ 1,854,457.20
Totals-->			2		3		4		5	
Surety-8% bond -->			Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	
W-3.1	FITTINGS, COMPACT RESTRAINED JOINT	310 LB	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,108.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 2,914.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 7,790.00
W-4.1	VERTICAL ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING 2" WM	1 EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 3,048.00	\$ 3,048.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 2,480.00
W-4.4	VERTICAL ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING 8" WM	1 EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
W-4.8	HORIZONTAL ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING 8" WM	1 EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
W-6.1	THRUST BLOCK, CONCRETE BLOCK FOR 2"	4 EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 1,700.00
W-6.2	THRUST BLOCK, PRECAST CONCRETE	8 EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 428.00	\$ 3,400.00
W-6.2	8" POLYETHYLENE WRAP	82 LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 680.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 246.00
W-7.1	1" SERVICE CONNECTION (CONTINGENT)	2 EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,668.00	\$ 3,336.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
W-7.2	1" SERVICE TUBING, OPEN CUT (CONTINGENT)	100 LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00
W-8.1	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 2" WM	80 LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32.40	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 664.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,400.00
W-8.4	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 8" WM	82 LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,296.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,050.00
W-9.1	VALVE BOX EXTENSION (CONTINGENT)	8 EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,120.00
W-10.1	FIRE HYDRANT ADJUSTMENT	1 EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
W-12.1	BACK FLOW PREVENTER ADJUSTMENT COORDINATION	8 EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 846.00	\$ 6,768.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00
W-14.1	8" TEMPORARY SLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY (CONTINGENT)	1 EA	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00
Subtotal - POTABLE WATER MAINS				\$ 20,008.00		\$ 38,462.90		\$ 58,462.90		\$ 77,126.00
MISCELLANEOUS										
M-1.1	PAVEMENT STOPPING	1 LB	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 18,828.00	\$ 18,828.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00
M-4.1	FENCE RELOCATION	180 LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,240.00
M-6.1	ALUMINUM PIPE CURB/RAIL	180 LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 15,120.00
M-7.1	DOUBLE FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	1 LB	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,516.00	\$ 3,516.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
M-7.2	STAKED BILT BARRIER	2,500 LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 20,750.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,250.00
M-7.3	PROTECT CATCH BASIN OR INLET FROM SILTATION	23 EA	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 3,404.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,093.00
M-12.1	RESTORE IRRIGATION SYSTEM (CONTINGENT)	400 LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,600.00
M-13.1	ALLOWANCE FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENT	1 LB	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
M-14.1	TREE REMOVAL	21 EA	\$ 680.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 428.00	\$ 8,988.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 32,508.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 14,280.00
Subtotal - MISCELLANEOUS				\$ 90,830.00		\$ 118,488.00		\$ 117,400.00		\$ 98,980.00
SALVAGE										
H-1.1	SALVAGE CONCRETE CATCH BASIN COVER	4 EA	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,920.00
H-1.2	SALVAGE MANHOLE OR GRATE INLET CASTING	5 EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,400.00
H-8.1	MILL AND SALVAGE ASPHALT MILLING (CONTINGENT)	20 CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00
Subtotal - SALVAGE				\$ 2,350.00		\$ 7,348.00		\$ 11,540.00		\$ 4,680.00

Oak Street Drainage Improvements

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 0658
 Project No.: 15048-110
 Bid Date: October 12, 2017

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Amount	Item No.	Unit	Price	Amount	Item No.	Unit	Price	Amount	Item No.	Unit	Price	Amount	
			Remmings & Roadworks, Inc. 8819 Cons Rd. Tampa, FL 33610 2 \$ 1,278,188.00				Newton, Inc. 6855 103rd Ave. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33762 3 \$ 1,368,517.30				Westra Construction Corp. 1283 12th Ave. E. Palmetto, FL 34221 4 \$ 1,631,074.00				Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC 1 Ajax Dr. W. Varico, FL 34275 5 \$ 1,854,487.20			
			Surety - 5% bond → Liberty Mutual Insurance Company				Travelers Casualty & Surety Company				Travelers Casualty & Surety Company				Liberty Mutual Insurance Company			
SURFACE RESTORATION																		
C-6.1	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY	6,884	SF	\$ 6.50	\$ 44,746.00	3	SF	\$ 6.75	\$ 46,365.00	4	SF	\$ 6.06	\$ 41,516.20	5	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 41,308.00	
C-6.1	DRIVEWAY, ASPHALTIC CONCRETE - COMMERCIAL	310	SY	\$ 48.00	\$ 14,880.00	3	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,300.00	4	SY	\$ 18.75	\$ 5,812.50	5	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,560.00	
C-7.1	TYPE "A" CURB OR HEADER CURB	80	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	3	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	4	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,840.00	5	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,080.00	
C-4.1	SOODING	28,000	SF	\$ 0.50	\$ 14,000.00	3	SF	\$ 0.60	\$ 16,800.00	4	SF	\$ 0.30	\$ 8,400.00	5	SF	\$ 0.44	\$ 12,320.00	
C-12.1	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (CONTINGENT)	3	EA	\$ 133.33	\$ 400.00	3	EA	\$ 230.00	\$ 690.00	4	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 480.00	5	EA	\$ 133.33	\$ 400.00	
C-12.2	ADJUST VALVE BOX (CONTINGENT)	3	EA	\$ 66.67	\$ 200.00	3	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	4	EA	\$ 83.33	\$ 250.00	5	EA	\$ 66.67	\$ 200.00	
C-12.3	ADJUST METER BOX (CONTINGENT)	2	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	3	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 480.00	4	EA	\$ 178.00	\$ 356.00	5	EA	\$ 178.00	\$ 356.00	
Subtotal - SURFACE RESTORATION					\$ 69,716.00				\$ 68,492.00				\$ 61,482.70				\$ 64,867.00	
END																		
Subtotal - GENERAL					\$ 382,300.00				\$ 348,421.30				\$ 588,589.00				\$ 794,498.00	
Subtotal - ROADWAY					\$ 284,447.00				\$ 308,837.30				\$ 373,879.00				\$ 388,082.90	
Subtotal - STORM DRAINAGE					\$ 284,500.00				\$ 484,918.00				\$ 414,879.00				\$ 423,884.00	
Subtotal - SANITARY SEWER					\$ 16,078.00				\$ 28,570.00				\$ 27,582.00				\$ 34,628.00	
Subtotal - POTABLE WATER MAINS					\$ 20,000.00				\$ 38,463.00				\$ 88,482.00				\$ 77,188.00	
Subtotal - MISCELLANEOUS					\$ 86,830.00				\$ 118,488.00				\$ 117,488.00				\$ 88,988.00	
Subtotal - SALVAGE					\$ 2,380.00				\$ 7,348.00				\$ 11,280.00				\$ 4,680.00	
Subtotal - SURFACE RESTORATION					\$ 69,716.00				\$ 68,492.00				\$ 61,482.70				\$ 64,867.00	
Total					\$ 1,278,188.00				\$ 1,368,517.30				\$ 1,631,074.00				\$ 1,854,487.20	

* Non Responsive: Dallas 1 Construction & Development

Daniel Saunders 10-25-2017
 Daniel Saunders, P.E.
 Project Manager

Carlson Frye 10/25/17
 Carlson Frye, P.E.
 Design Manager

Brigitte Proymann 10/25/17
 Brigitte Proymann, P.E., PMP
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Director